
CANADA 

DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND COMM IRCE 

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATiSTICS 

AGRICULTURAL BRANCH 

No. 48 

N GRAIN STAT1SI ICS 

Week ending 

JULY 2, 1937 

[Records for Western inspection Iivision supplied 6y Board of Grain Commissioners for Canada[ 

---- ---------- 

Published b) Authority of the HON. W.D. Euler, M.P., 

Minister of Trade and Commerce. 

. + 

O1TAWA 

1937 



I N D E X 

Genera]. Sununary . . . . . . . . . 	. . . . . . . . . . . , . .......  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , , . , • . , • , . 1 — 6 

Canadian Grain in Store by Elevators 7 

Canadian Grain in Store by Grades 8 

9 

ReceiptsandShipmentsofCa.nadianGrain......s........e....................... 10 

TJ.S.GraininStore,ReceiptsandShipments........,................  .... ....d 11 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store at Country Elevators, 
Western Division and PlatforrnLoadings .................................... 12 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store at interior Terminal 
Elevators fl.....................,...................................s..ats 	13 

Receipts, Shipments and Quantities in Store at Pacific Elevators 
and Vancouver Prices ... fl .,.. ...... s...•e•eIe•••••••,••••••e••I••eø••••S 	14 

Daily and Weekly Average Prices of Grain at Forc Williorn and Toronto 
for the week ending July 3, 1937 	 15 

Inspections,EasternDivision,June,1937.......... ........................... 16-17 

Ob 

a 



DEPART:JI!T OF TRADE AUD  
Do::Ii:ION BUJAU o: ST!TI;TIC - cT.DA 

AGRICULTTDJL IC 

IN 
	

(Issued July 8, 1937) 

- 	 c s, ff7 T1 s 	7s.ç1f6nJ - 
Chief, Agricultural Branch: 	T. 'U. Grindle;r, ih. D. 
AssistantCief, Arioultural Branch: 	- W. Dougan.  

UEAT STOC;S L STORE 

Canadian wheat in store for the week ending July 2, 1937, decreased 2,641,257 bus-
hels coiaoared with the previous week and 100,789,092 bushels when compared with the 
corresponding week in 1936. The smount in store was reported as 43,010,234 bushels 
compared with 45,651,491 bushels for the previous week and 143,779,326 bushels for the 
week ending July 3, 1936. 

C.U'JADIAUWIThkT IN THE 1JITD STATES 

Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 5,314,614 bushels, a decrease of 
223,404 bushels from the previous week when 5,538,018 bushels were rerorted. Canadian 
wheat is located at the follorrinC ports: Duluth 653 2 614; Buffalo 1,159,000; Canal 
27,000; Chicago 7,000; New York 2,463,000 and Albany 1,005,000 busils. Decreases are 
shovn in the stocks at the follovrinG orts: Duluth 44,404; Buffalo 51,000; Canal 
17,000; Chicago 20,000; iTew York 91,000 bushels, while stocks at Albany remained un-
changed. 

For the sane week a year ago, Canadian wheat in the United States amounted to 
15,287,480 bushels distributed as follows: Duluth 481,240; Buffalo 7,446,000; Erie 
1,803,000; New York 743,869; Albany 4,767,000 and Boston 41,371 bushels. 

CAuJADL VmAT Ill CANDA 

The wheat stocks in the elevators in Cana for the week ending July 2, 1937 
amounted to 37,695,620 bushels compared with 40,113,473 bushels for the previous vreeh 
and 128,491,846 bushels for the corresponding date last year. 

Stocks of wheat in Canadian elevators are located as 2o1lors: Courrv gletcro 
6467,000; Interior Terminals 4,581,315; Vancouver-New uiestninstor 3,654 1 344; Prince 
Rupert 910,994; Churchill 614,569; Head of the Lakes 7,109,225; Eastern Elevators 1  
Lake and Seaboard Ports 4,182,151 and 6,403,825 bushels respectively. 

The decreases were as follows: ietcrn Country Elevators 887,000; Interior 
Private and ylil Elevators 110,000; Vancouver-1ew Westminster 212,296; Head of the 
Lakes 516,891; Eastern Elevators, Lake Ports 532,596 and Seaboard Ports 132,157 bushels. 
Increases are shovm at the Interior Public and Semi-public Elevators of 853 'oushels. 

Wheat in rail transit amounted to 2,627,720 bushels compared with 8,846,410 bushels 
at a comparable date last year. The In Transit on the Lakes amounted to 1,144,277 bus-
hels against 875,296 bushels last year. 

PR Il LRY 10VEL3IiT 

Wheat narkctings in the Prairie Provinces, for the week ending June 25, 1937, 
amounted to 722,270 bushels, an increase of 20,277 bushels from the previous week when 
701,993 bushels were marketed. During the corresponding week a year ago, the receipts 
were 1,654,909 bushels. By provinces, the receipts for the week ending June 25, 1937 
were as follows 1  figures within brackets being those for 1.936: Ianitoba 86,685 
(110,852); Saskatchewan 306,396 (854,791); Alberta 249,189 (689,266) bushels. Iai- -
kotings in the three Prairie Provinces for the forty-seven weeks from August 1, 1936 to 
June 25, 1937, as compared with the same period in 1936 were as follows, figures within 
brackets being those for 1935: Lanitoba 20,263,160 (17,421,112)j Saskatchewan 
89,366,578 (113,986,869); Alberta 52,294,748 (80,006,402) bushels. For the forty-
sevcn weeks ending June 25, 1937 and June 26, 1036, l61,24,486 and 211,414,383 bushels 
were received from the farms. 
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01 SLAG Li-0RT CLLARANO1S AlL I. uTG OF WEAT INTO ThE UNITE) STATES 

During the wee!: ending July 2, 1937 the overseas export clearances of wheat 
amounted to 2,537,712 bushels while imports into the United Sttes for consumption 
and milling in bond were not available at time of going to press. 'he export clearances 
overseas last week were 1,763,732 bushels compared with 3,384,952 bushels for the cor-
responding week a year ago. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending July 2, 1937 and July 3, 1936 and imports 
into the United Sttos for consumption and milling in bond were as follows (in bushels): 

Overseas Clearances 

Fort William and Port Arthur 
pont rca 1 
Quebec 
Sore 1 
Three Rivers 
United States Forts 
Vancouve r-New We stminster 

TOTAL 

Imports_ into the United States 

For consumption and milling in bond 
for re-export 

Total Overseas Clearances and 

United States Imports 

Week ending 
July 2,1937 

1, 340, 
237,400 
300,000 
307,326 
155,099 
197,966 

not available 

2,537, 712  

Week ending 
July 3, 1936 

52,500 
1,304,418 

228,940 

602,528 
096,566 

830,000 

4,214,952 

2,537,712 	3,384,952 

The following table shows the ex ort clearances of Carizdianwheat by ports from 
August 1, 1936 to July 2, 1937, along withthe comparative figures for the same period 
in 1935-38 and imports into the United States for c onsumption and milling in bond (in 
bushels):- 

Overseas Clearances 

Montreal 
Sore 1 
Three Rivers 
Quebec 
Fort William and 1-ort A thur 
Saint John, N.B. 
Halifax 
United. States Ports 
Churchill 
Vancouver-New We stminster 
Prince Ipert 

TOTAL 

Inports into the United States 

For c cnsumpt ion and milling in bond 
for re-export to June 25 

1936-37 	1935-36 

44,060,543 46,011,162 
14,328,382 13,488,335 
6,637,292 - 

2,482,571 3,677,317 
571 0 369 629,776 

8,375,890 10,759,824 
1,855,470 2,077,664 

23,247,779 25,913,681 
4,293,501 2,407,000 
31,872,443 S2,8E1,0E9 

562,614 - 

	

136,23 7,859 	157,825,848 

	

41 0 619,803 	45,791,000 

Total_OverseasClearances and 

United States Imports to Date 	179,907,662 
	

203, 619,848 

NOTE - The accumulated totals of imports of wheat into the United States for consumption 
and milling in bond are adjusted at the end of the month, due to the fact that the 
United States Department of Domestic and Foreign Commere revises their weekly figures 
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The following table shovr3 the world shipments of wheat and wheat flour for the 
first forty-ei3ht weeks of the present crop year. (Broomhall's figures.) 
Vleek ending 	NAmerica Argentina Australia Russia Danube India Other Total 

(Thousand Bushels) 
Aug. 	8, 1936 6 2 848 584 960 - 	 944 - 512 9,848 

15 5,616 1,064 1,88C - 	 1,032 - 352 9,952 
22 5,976 838 1,296 - 	 1,480 272 424 10,336 
29 5,288 616 1,192 - 	 2,152 24 472 9 1 744 

Sept. 	5 5,072 808 1,360 - 	 1,640 40 320 9,240 
12 5,624 1,336 960 - 	 3,880 72 128 12,000 
19 6,048 952 1,840 - 	 3,136 216 200 12,392 
26 4,744 792 2,176 - 	 2,144 752 280 10,888 

Oct. 	3 5,368 1,152 1,376 - 	 3,312 168 136 11,512 
10 6,512 464 792 88 	2,240 152 152 10,400 
17 4,408 1,568 1,536 - 	 2,328 424 152 10 1 416 
24 5,176 1,934 1,064 3 1 288 808 120 12,440 
31 6,152 1,096 1,592 - 	 3,024 184 80 12,128 

Nov. 	7 5,776 1,600 1,736 - 	 2,232 880 256 12,480 
14 6,984 1,336 1,656 - 	 2,680 248 80 12,984 
21 5,048 1,064 984 - 	 1,464 352 80 8,992 
28 6,624 960 1,152 - 	 1,672 856 64 11,328 

Dec. 	5 6,608 1,336 1,816 - 	 1,824 536 80 12 1 200 
12 4,824 1,048 1,600 - 	 632 376 72 8 1 552 
19 4,298 1,332 1,272 - 	 1,944 72 104 9.,520 
26 3 0 CIO16 3,240 2,072 - 	 1,324 320 80 11,232 

jan. 	2, 1937 3,976 4,112 1,843 - 	 1,128 - 296 11,360 
9 3,864 3,928 2 2 000 - 	 1,240 112 224 11,368 

16 2,720 5,74 1,720 - 	 1,656 - 440 12,280 
23 3,760 7,720 3,760 - 	 1,296 528 608 17 1 672 
30 2,672 7,483 3,536 - 	 752 360 14,824 

Feb. 	6 2,960 7,896 2,656 1,104 1 11 0  136 14,928 
13 3 0 072 7,024 2,616 - 	 BOO - 704 14,216 
20 2,160 7,896 2,408 - 	 512 - 328 13 0 304 
27 3,312 8,760 3,432 - 	 410 - 192 16,136 

March 	6 2,344 9,104 3,733 - 	 304 80 264 15 2 832 
13 1,808 7 0 232 2,520 - 	 392 72 496 12,520 
20 2,192 8,424 3,432 - 	 552 120 200 14,920 
27 2,032 5,984 2,312 - 	 9011 - 188 11,720 

Apr. 	3 2,096 6,480 2,416 - 	 440 112 472 12,048 
10 2,208 7 0 536 1,992 - 	 760 352 568 13,416 
17 2,840 5,504 2,048 - 	 1,528 176 536 12,632 
21 2,008 5,992 2 0 624 1,720 72 792 13,203 

May 	1 3,096 2,576 1,128 - 	 2,632 104 896 10,432 
8 2,792 1,696 2,232 - 	 3,024 8 800 10,552 

15 4,832 2,080 3,056 - 	 1,928 56 688 12,640 
22 4,864 2,000 3,224 - 	 1 : 832 496 520 12,936 
29 2,968 1,003 4,312 - 	 2,672 48 952 11,360 

June 	5 3,016 2,720 3,800 - 	 1,296 48 824 11,704 
12 4 0 080 1,184 2,280 - 	 1,438 792 312 10,136 
19 4,304 1,532 2,112 - 	 712 1,600 366 10,648 
26 2,940 815 1,863 - 	 376 1 0 056 448 7,503 

July 	3 3,946 -- 1,087 2,167 - 	 600 - - 816 - 	 408 9 0 224 
TOTAL 199 0 530 159 0 262 101,587 83 	77,160 13,592 17,464 56,703 
ComparatIve 	95- 
Corresponding week 5,328 928 520 - 	 304 - 288 7,368 
Total to Date 210,256 -- 67106 l02861 2,71220536 536 - 23,184 45691 

Viorid shiments for the week ending July 3, 1937 amounted to 9,224,000 bushels as 
compared with shirments of 	7,503,000 bushels for the previous week and 7,368,000 bushels 
for the corresonding week last year. 	Shipments from iorth America shored an increase of 
1,006,000 bushels as compared with the previous week. 	Argentine and Australian sh.t.oe:Tbs 
were also higher showing increases of 272,000 and 299,000 bushels respecivo1y. 

ring the first forty-eight 'eoks of the present crop year world shipments amounted 
to 569 million bushels conpared with 456 million bushels for the same period last year. 
Argentine shipments amounted to 159 mIllion bushels coupared with only 67 ni11ion bushels 
for the same period last year. 

The follovring table shows the vreekly averoe shio. ents of wheat and wheat flour for 
the first forty-eight weel:s of the present crop year along with comparative figures for 
1935-38: 

ii. America Argentina 	Australia Russia 	Danube India Other Total 
(i1lion busheli) 	- 

1935-36 	4.4 1. 11 2.1 3.6 0.11 - 0.5 94 
1936-37 	4 1 2 3.3 2.1 - 	 1.6 0 0 3 0.4 11.9 





CANADIAN GIATiI ST. 2STIC3 - iE2:: iTDIi1G JULY 2, 1937 

Returns received as to stocks of grain in store for the week ending July 2, 1937 
show a net decrease of 3,208,835 bushels compared with the previous week. Stocl:s in 
store were as follows:- wheat 43 0 010,234, oats 3,832,261, barley 4,434,869, flaxseed 
544,575 and rye 308,095 bushels. Decreases were noted in wheat of 2,641,257, oats 
200,779, and barley 334,949 bushels while flaxseed and rye increased 4,859 and 13,291 
bushels respectively1 At a conparabic date last year stocks in store were as follows:-
wheat 143,779,326, oats 8,613,668, barley 6,101,686, flaxseed 354,430 and rye 3,572,161 
bushels, 
WEESTERN 	LViT01RS:- Grain stocks show a decrease of 1,145,000 bushels com- 
pared with the previous week. Decreases were as follows:- wheat 887,000, oats 100,000, 
barley 38,000, flaxsoed 28,000 and rye 12,000 bushels. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on June 25, 1037 With conparion for o previous 
week and the sane period 1936, 

MANITOBA SAS1ATCEN1 J1 ALBRTA TOTAL 
Bushels 

Wheat 916,000 3,720,000 2,718,000 7,354,000 
Oats 168,000 967,000 415,000 1,550,000 
Barley 125,00C: 217 0 000 59,000 401,000 
Flaxseed 21,000 120,000 11,000 152,000 
Rye 23,000 ?i,000 20,000  122,000 
TOTAL 1,253,000 5,098,000 3,223,000 9,579,000 
Previous week 1,444,000 5,345,000 3,373,000 10,162,000 
Seine period 1936 3,426,735 27,900,697 15,353,190 46,680,622 

The receipts and shipments at the Country Blcvators for the week ending June 25, 
1937 compared with the previous week end the some period 1936 wore as follows: - 

RECEIPTS SHIPMENTS 
Previous Week ending Weob ending Previous Week ending iTeek ending 

week June 25,l37 Juno 26,1936 wed: Juno 25,1937 June 26,1936 
Wheat 696,393 715,270 1,502,438 1,222,550 1 0 172,254 2,929,981 
Oats 269;833 165,887 430,628 393,332 266,290 771,915 
Barley 53 3 924 42,938 232,166 66,452 49,357 379,275 
Flaxseed 11,440 11,462 13,609 17,899 5,789 15,657 
Rye 6,312 11,406 57,706  6,489 17,733 105,022 _____ 
TOTAL 1,037,902 946,963 2,366,547 1,706722 1,511,428 720l 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provinces for the period ending June 21, 1936 
were as follows:- 

WHEAT OTTiER GRAIN TOTAL 
Eu s h - 1 	s 

Manitoba 4,000 5O 5,650 
Saskatchewan 1,500 - 1,500 
Alberta 1,500 - 1,500 
TOTAL 7,000 1,650 8,650 
Period ending June 21, 1936 57,852 45,620 103,472 
Increase:Decrease ..50,852 -,00 ,82 

INTERIOR PUBLIC AND SEMI-PUBLIC TERLI:NIALG.- Stocks for the week show a net decrease of 
4,267 bushels. Barley docroased 5 1 120 bushels while wheat increased 853 bushels. 

VC0UV- 	7rsTMINsTER NLEVATORS,- Grain stocks at these elevators show a net de- 
crease of 243,562 bushels. Decreases .rere noted in wheat of 212,296, and oats of 
32,576 bushels while rye increased 1,310 bushels. 

PRINCE RUPEPT L CHUTC1"LILLBLEVAT0RS.- VTheat in store remains unchanged, 

PUBLiC AND PRIVATE(FORT WILLIPJ AND PORT AflTI -ItJI.)- Grain stocks show a net decrease 
of 565,48bushe1s. Decreases aere noted in wheat of 516,891, barley 94,775 bushels, 
while increases were shown in oats of 34,955, flaxeced 2,204 and rye 9,020 bushels, 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes cortpared with the s'ine week last year 
were as follows:- 

VIed: ending Uee1 ending / Increase 
July 2,1937 July 3, 1936 - Decrease 

Wheat 7,109,225 31,981,908 - 24 3 872,683 
Oats 327,068 1,002,097 - 675,129 
Barley 1,762,020 1,396,014 / 366,006 
Flaxseod 322,260 103,888 / 218,372 
Rye 62,180 1,663,534 - 1,606,354 

The receipts (including transfers) at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
July 2, 1937 with comparative figures for the same week last year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending / 	Increase 
July 2,1937 Jul- 5,1936 - 	Decrease 

Theat 551,782 1,612,435 1,060,653 
Oats 62 $ 39 494,030 431,691 
Barley 25,053 307,887 282,834 
Flaxseed 8,647 8,430 / 	217 
Rye 9,568 110,488 - 	100,920 

Preliminary fiGures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver-How Westminster, Prince Rupert, and Churchill for the period August 1, 1936 
to July 2 1937 compared with the sie period last year 

FORT I71LL1AI PORT_ARTHUR VARCOUVER - }TETT VIESTMIIISTER 
Receipts Shipments Receipts Shipments 

Thoat 110,946,479 137,346017 28,7610 321 
Oats 3,651,666 11,746,912 1,175 3 997 2,170,589 
Barley 18,295,533 17,651,110 74,218 92,897 

xsecd 909,971 824,124 2.,26 982 
Rye  2131,198  3,279,079 17,966 32,501 
TOTAL 148,914,847 170,847,242 30 1 030,017 35,139,135 
Same period last Year 143818,919 187 ) 036,455 56.816,491 56,241,995 
/Increasc 	-Decrease / 5,115,928 - 16,189,213 -26,786,474 -21,102,860 

Whe at 
Same period last year 
/Increase -Decrease 

PR2CE RUPRT 
Receipts Shipments 
447,669 562,646 
990 0 890 129 

-551,221 /562,646 

cHURc;:I LL 

	

Receipts 	Shipme:ts 

	

2,430,846 	4,293,501 

	

2,289,587 	2,407,000 

	

/141,259 	/1 1 886,501 

INTEflIOR PRIVATE AND LILL ELEVATORS:- Grain in store shows a net decrease of 215,000 
bushels. I5croaccs were noted in wheat of 110,000, barley 113,000 and rye 1,000 bus-
hels, while increases were noted in oats and flaxsecd of 4,000 and 5,000 bushels 
respectively. 

Stocks in Store in the 7estern Division co:apared with the saiio week last year 
were as follows:- 

VToel: encing Week ending / 	Increase 
July 2,1937 July 3,1936 - 	Decrease 

Wheat 23,337,647 93,072,252 * 69,734,605 
Oats 2,743 2 415 6,167,703 - 	3,424,288 
Barley 3,278,403 4,432,263 - 	1,153,060 
Flaxesed 468,863 289,389 / 	179,474 
Rye 184,438 2,790,666 - 	2,606,228 

EA 3TERN ELEVATORS - LAKE PORTS:- 	Grain stocks show a decrease of 599,911 bushels corn- 
posed of wheat 532,596, oats 38,486, barley 22,340, flaxsecd 	525 and r.re 4,964 bushels. 

EASTERU_ELEVATORS - SEABOARD PORTS:- 	Grain in store shows a net decrease of 227,453 
'he1s. 	Decreases di 	wheat of 132,157, oats 105,726 and rye 18,497 bushels 
while barley increased 28,927 bushels. 

- 
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Shipments Overseas of Canadian Grain from St Lawrence Ports were as follows:- 

United Izingdom 	Other Countric. 
B u s he 1 s 

Montreal, "ue. 	Wheat 	 1,340,320 
Oats 	 184,70 
Barley 	 16,666 

Three Rivers, Que. 	Wheat 	307 3 326 
Sorel, Que. 	Wheat 	300,000 
(uebec, Que. 	Wheat 	237,400 	 - 

EASTERN ELEVATORS:- United States grain stocks 141,180 bushels lower than at a com-
parable date last year. Decreases were noted in oats of 213,905 and corn 70,239 bushels 
while wheat and rye increased 59,140 and 83,824 bushels respectively. 

Number of cars inspected in the Western Division for the week ending June 30, 1937 
with comparison for the previous year were as follows:- 

Week ending 
	Weelc ending 	71 Increase 

June 30, 1937 
	

June 30, 1936 	- Decrease 

Wheat 1,008 2,968 - 	 1,960 
Oats 138 464 - 	 326 
Barley 32 320 - 	 288 
Flaxseed 26 13 71 	13 
Rye 21 67 - 	 46 
Mixed Grain '2 1 71 	1 
Corn - 1 - 	 1 

TOTAL 	1,227 	3,834 	- 	2,607 

The number of bushels of grain shipped from western to the Canadian eastern points 
over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending June 30, 1937 and the period from August 
1, 1936 to June 30, 1937:- 

IVEEK ENDING JUlIE 30, 1937 	PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1936 TO JUITE 30, 1937 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 	WWEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	RYE 

Via C.P.R. 
Via C.N.R. 	N 0 T 	R E P 0 R T E P 

TOTAL 

DULUTH.- Receipts of Canadian bonded grain at Duluth by rail for the week ending 
EIr3, 1937 were r.il. For the period August 1, 1936 to date rail receipts amounted 
to barley 546,920 bushels. 

Receipts by water for the weel: ending July 3, 1937 were nil. Receipts by water 
from August 1, 1936 to date amounted to wheat 10,6z18,271, oats 54,565, barley 4,650,107 
and rye 99,924 bushels. 

Rail shipments for the wee!: ending July 3, 1937 amounted to wheat 44,604 and 
barley 239,602 bushels duty paid. Rail shipments from August 1, 1936 to date amounted 
to wheat 12,803,358, oats 54,565, barley 5,287,396 and rye 25,253 bushels. 

Lake shipments for the wee!: ending July 3, 1937 were nil. Lake shipments from 
August 1, 1936 to date amounted to wheat 902,636 and rye 74,671 bushels. 

- 5 - 
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STOC 1 SOF GRIi1 11 7  DIFFEiTTLVT0PS BURl TG  THLTC EITDLTG JULY 2, 1937 

WhEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY FLAXSEED 	RYB 
Bushels 

110,000 
9,000 

3,258 

Western Country 2levators 6,467,000 1,370,000 363,000 124,000 
Interior Private L 	LI11 Elevs. 4,546,000 874,000 1,127,000 22,000 
Interior Pub. r, Semi-Pub. Terms. 35,515 78 3 325 17,142 - 

Vancouver-hew Westminster 3,354,344 93 0 222 9,241 503 
Prince Rupert 910,994 - - - 

Churchill 614,569 - - - 

Fort William 	Port Arthur 7,109,225 327,268 1,762,020 322,260 
In Transit Lai:es 1,144,277 77,130 138,433 24,894 
In Transit Rail 2,627 0 720 357,095 127,763 48,703 
Easter-ri Elcvs, - Lake Ports 4,182,151 134,366 190 $ 07 
Eastern Elevs. - St. Lawrence Ports 5,994,518 520,255 346 0 304 2,115 
Eastern Elevs. - Sbd. Ports 409,307 - - - 

U. S. Lake Ports 1,846 19 614 - 353,639 - 

U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Pors  3,468,900 - - 

62,130 
23,467 
42,121 

9,157 
48,052 

TOTAL 43,010,234 3,832,261 4,434,869 544,575 308,095 
Previous week 45,551,491 4,033,040 4,619,818 539,716 294,804 
Same week previous year  143 1 779 2 326 9,613,658 6,101,686 354,430_3,572,161 

Quantity of Screenings received, shipped and in store at the 
underraentioned_elevators during the week_end in July 2, 1937. - 	- 

	

Amount in Store 	Amount Received 	Amount 	Amount in Store 

	

June 25, 1937 	by vessel 	shipped 	July 2, 1937 

	

Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. 	Tons 	i;--Tons 	L'ds. - 

Owen Sound 	 12 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	12 	- 
Goderich Elev. Co. 	20 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	20 	- 
Toronto 	176 	640 	- 	- 	00 	- 	36 	640 
Dominion Elev. Co. 	14 	1,740 	- 	- 	- 	- 	14 	1,740 

TOTAL 	 223 	380 	- 	- 	90 	- 	133 	380 

Lake Shipments from Head of the Lakes for the week ending June 30, 	1937 
CAiADIAh1 OTHER 

LOflfl LAI:E M0I1TREAL SOflEL 	(!UEBC 	BUFFALO U.S.A. 	EUROPE 
PORTS  PORTS 	DIRECT 

Wheat 1 0 469,051 228,502 - 	 - 	 356,412 - 	 - 

Oats 70,162 9,411 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

Barley 138,453 47,235 - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

F1aseed - 24,393 - 	 - 	 - - 

Rye  

TOTAL 1,677,666 .310 1 041 - 	 - 	 355,412 - 	 - 

period 
June 30, 
1936 983,512 484,154 - 	 - 	 3,126,087 801,97852,500 

Lake Shipments from head of the Lakes for the period from the opening of 
navigation to June 30, 1937 

Wheat 	18,506,151 5,044 0 546 
Oats 1,107,633 1,474,302 
ar1ey 642,327 383,109 

F1aseed 75 0 030 65,595 
Rye 783,606 413,778 

110,421 	- 	1,659,162 	280,090 	153,793 
- 	18,000 	- 	- 	- 
- 	- 	122,724 	1,865,132 	- 

- 	- 	142,520 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	21,114,747 7,386,30 	110,421 	18,000 	1,924,406 	2,165,222 	163,793 
Period 
Jime 30, 	

10,617,5267,190,016 	596 	 - 	696 
x Great Britain 

-0 
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0:JiAi 	I: STCE - JULXL 2, 1937.  

'JIAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FIAXSEED 	RYE 
B u s h e is 

1LSTRi1 COUI.rTiY LLVATORS 
Manitoba 909,000 140,000 115,000 16 1 000 24,000 
Saskatchewan 3,375,000 856 4 000 196,000 98 0 000 66,000 
Alberia 2,283,000 366 3 000  52 0 000 10,000 20,000 
TOTL 	STh'PJTC0UiTRY2LEVS. 6,467,000 1,370,000 36,O0C 124,000 110,000 
IiTTIRI0R PRIVAT_AfDMILL ,546,000 874,000 1,127 1 0CC 22,000 
IllTRI0R PUBLICSiI-PUBLIC 35,515 70,325 17,142 -  - 

VA0ER-llETSTUNST. 3,654,34493,222 -9,241 -603 3,258 
PR:NcEIWPERT 910,994 - - - - 

CHURCHILL 614,569 - - - - 

Semi-Public Terminals 7,108,042 321,589 1,762,020 322,260 62,180 
Private Terminals 1,163 6,279 - - - 

TOTLL 7T. .&PT.ARTHUR 7,109,225 327,863 1,732,020 322,260 62,180 
IN TPAiTSITLiU(ES 1,144,277 77,130 138,453 24,894 23,467 
114T7.AM31TRLIL 2,027,720 357,095 127,763 48,703 42,181 
EAS'rRiJ :LEVAT ORS 
J."  02,269 - - - - 

Midland 128,492 - - - - 

Midland Simcoe 3,000 - - - - 

Collingwood 1,752 - - - 

Owen Sound 14,870 - 2,500 - - 

Goderich Eiev. & Transit 166,298 1,700 200 - - 

Goderich Western Can, Fir. Lull 114 $ 51 15,142 3,102 - - 

Sarnia 1,10C,279 170 28,465 - - 

port Colborne, D. G. 17,403 - 2,683 - 

Port Colborne, Maple Leaf 487,378 18 2 501 2 19 130 - 4,422 
Toronto 832,340 98 2 618 151,011 - 4,735 
Icinston Iichardson - 235 216 - - 

Kingston Elevator Co. 1,049,764 - - - - 

Prescott 195,755 - - - - 

T0T!1,EASTIRiTELIVS.LA.HEPORTS 4,102,151 
- 

134,366 190,307 - 9,157 

Montreal 	 4,264,260 	405,305 	296,335 	2,115 	48 0 852 
Ogilvie Flour Mills 	255 0 696 	- 	- 	- 
Dominion Elevator Co, 	52,496 	67,593 	38,221 	- 	- 
Three Rivers 	 306,905 	- 	- 	- 	- 
North Amer. Ltd. Sorel 	1,065,524 	- 	803 	- 	- 
Quebec 	 29,637 	47,357 	10,945 	- 
West Saint John Hbr. Comm. 	308,132 	- 	- 	- 	- 
West Saint John C.P.R. 	 101,175 	- 	- 	- 	- 
TOTAL AST _ELVS_SDD_PORTS 	6,403,825520,255 	346,304 	2,T1:9 	48 0 852 

TOTAL QUANTITY IIT CANADA 	37,695,620 	3,832 3,261 	4,081,230 	544,575 	308,095 

Duluth 	 653,614 	- 	298,639 	- 
Buffalo 	 979,000 	- 	- 	- 
Buffalo afloat 	180,000 	- 	- 	- 
Canal afloat 	 27,000 	- 	- 	- 
Chicago 	 7,000 	- 	55,000 - 	- 

TOTAL U. S. LAKE PORTS 	1,846,614 	- 	353,639  

New York 	 2,446,000 	- 	- 
New York afloat 	17,000 	- 	- 	- 
Albany 	 1,005,000 	- 	- 	- - - -. 

TOTAL U. S. ATLAMTIC SED. PORTS 	3,468,000 	- 	- 	- 	- 

TOTAL UATITY IN STORE 	43,010,234 	3,832,261 	4,434,869 	544,575 	308 0 095 
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radcs of Can.dian Grain in Stora 	it Public, Semi-Public, and PrivLto (Head of the 
Lakes), Interior rublic and Sc:ii-Public, Vancouver-icw estuinster, nd 	astern 	icvat- 
ors for the 	vocic endinC July 2, 1937. _________ 

TiiT ein astcrn  
C. Pt. Arthur Public and ew 	est- 1ovators 21cv:tors Elcvc.tors 
Seiii-ublic Semi-Public minster Laio St.La-.rrenco iaritirno 
and Private Terminals Elevators Ports ports Ports 

Bus_he is 
WFIjIlT  

iard 254,299 125 597,179 16 0 803 113,790 - 

iTo. 1 ilorthern. 2,489,752 29,428 723,194 1,413,456 3,207,981 65 
No. 2 iTorthern 453,467 - 575,959 596 0 599 647,260 - 

Old No. 2 iorthern 	9,015 - 3 0 452 - 110,124 19,900 
No. 3 Nohern 313,954 5,937 557,079 292,105 554,235 - 

11o. 4 Northern 599,677 - 261,896 108,627 671,199 - 

iTo. 4 Special 120,070 - - 1,031,324 53,362 - 

iTo. 5 1Thcat 53,951 - 20,229 32,611 291,151 - 

No. 5 pocia1 396,304 - - - 57,031 - 

10. 6 eat 114,762 - 232,715 52,085 52,085 - 

jo. 6 Special 258 $ 07 - 189,539 2,249 - 

Feed 352,038 - 166,943 171,568 171,568 - 

iTo. 1 C.i. Garnet 237,797 21 45,400 33,260 44,573 - 

No. 2 C.'. &arnct 630,253 3 202,309 60 0 000 - - 

No. 1 C.'[. Durum 239,077 - - - 12 $ 92 225,748 
No. 2 C.VT. Durum 349,194 - - 12,632 56,180 129,613 
No 3 C.. Durum 64,768 - - - 50,256 33,981 
Eo. 4 C,i. Durum 18,243 - - - - - 

Other Dururn 37,576 - - - 14,132 - 

Other 108,401 -  235067 53 $ 26 7,487 - 

5,994,518 

OATS 
11-c2 C.. 53,350 7,877 1,309 	65,654 37,312 	- 
:To. 	3 C.W. 129,964 5 - 	 11,263 115937 	- 
2x. No. 1 Food 8,721 - - 	 ,500 - 	 - 

iTo. 	1 Feed 29,114 - - 	 2,620 130,076 	- 

ITo. 	2 Feed 35,068 - - 	 - 70,249 	- 

No. 3 Feed 17,774 - - 	 - - 	 - 

Other 48,877 70,443 91,913 	50,320  157,681 	- 

TOTAL 327,86678,325 93%222 

BARLEY 
C.W. S.x Row 1,239 	- - 	 - - 	 - 

3 Ex, C.i. 6 iow 1,554,088 	- - 	 1,394 47,083 	- 
3 Ex, C.W. Trebi - 	 - - 	 - 1,320 	- 
3 Ex. C.1. 2 flow 22,069 	- - 	 10,59 - 	 - 

3 C.W. 71,331 	592 - 	 86,790 165,010 	- 
4 C.W. 20,376 	- - 	 1,505 29 9 570 	- 
5 CWb 10,922 	- 2,771 	2,500 17,436 	- 
6 C.W. 3 8 116 	- - 	 - 24,444 
Other 78,829 	16,55C 6 0470 	87,549 61,441 
TOTAL 1,762 0 020 	17,142 9,241 	190,307 - 	346,34 	- 

FJ.ASEE D 
ITor 
iTo. 2 C.Vj, 
110. 3 ,rr 

Other 
TOTAL 

RYE 

	

276 0 560 	- 	226 	2,115 

	

30,055 	- 	8 	- 	- 

	

7,559 	243 	- 	* 

	

8 0 086 	- 	124 	- 	- 
322 0260-  

o. 1 C,W. 483 	- 185 	- 	 - 	 - 

Io. 2 C.W. 17,168 	- 1.,503 	0,157 	4.3,062 	- 

No. 3 C.W. 26 3 659  
No. 4 C.W. 10,384 	- - 	 - 

Eroty 2,847 	- - 	 - 	 - 

Other 4,639 	- 1,570 	- 	- 	 - 

TOTAL -62,180 - 3,258 	b,157 	4b,32 	- 

TOTAL cTJ.ITTITY 
1T STORE 	 9,563,553 	130,982 	3',760,668 	4,515,981 	6 0 912,044 	409,307 
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CANADIAI! GRAIN IN STORE - COTPJIATIVN STATEiTEIIT. 1934-1937. 

AI 1! 
July 2, 1967. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 809,000 303 0 000 

Saskatchewan 3,375,000 1,216,000 
Alberta 2,283,000 448 9 000 
TOTAL ,467 2 000 - 1,967,000 

Interior Private and Nih 4,546 9 000 2,032,000 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 35,515 95,467 
Vancouver-New We stminster 3,654,344 106,324 
Prince Rupert 910 3 994 - 

Churchill 614,569 - 

Fort William-Port Arthur 7,109 5 225 2,474,38 
In Transit Lakes 1,144,277 263,944 
In Transit Rail 2,627,720 575,742 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 4,182,151 333,030 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 6 0 403,825 917,526 
U. S. Lake Ports 1 3 846 0 614 353,639 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 3,468,090 - 

TOTAL - 3,010,234 -- 9,119 
July3, 	1036. 
Country 	levators - Manitoba 2,163,358 1,030,614 

Saskatchewan 23,580,198 3,527,705 
Alberta 12,436,693 1,331,841 
TOTAL 381180,49- -5,890,160- 

Interior Private and I!ill 6,177,496 - 	 2,584,2' - 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 1,594,999 609,702 
Vancouver-New Westminster 9 $ 83,000 283,234 
Prince Rupert 1,027,676 
Churchill 2,280,823 - 

Fort William and Port Arthur 31,981,908 4,171,433 
In Transit Lakes 875 0 296 608,025 
In Transit Rail 8,846,410 1,657,889 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 15,339,342 796,520 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 12,604 0 647 1,803,257 
U. S. Lake Ports 9 2 730,240 226,000 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 5,557,240 11,383 
TOTAL - 143,779$2 180641,945 
July 5, 	1935. 
Country Elevators - Manitoba 6 $ 86,296 484,593 

Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
TOTAL 

Interior Private and Mill 
Interior Public and Semi-Public Terminals 
Vancouver-New We stmin star 
Victoria 
Prince Rupert 
Churchill 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
In Transit Lakes 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd, Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 
TOTAL 
JUly 6, 1934. 

32,488,478 1,749,807 
21027,794 1,008,417 
60,30,568 -3,242,817 
6 2 878 3 534 1,773,063 
1,214,468 107,188 
9,702,94 211,495 

364 
29,642 - 

2 $ 89,404 - 

75,624,312 5,289,985 
1,118,689 32,961 

20,241 0 018 1,267 2 477 
10,761,269 1,640,938 
4,665,707 342,688 

- 3,946,739 - 

196,875,677 13,908,612 

Country Elevators - Hanitoba 5,316,162 1,143,438 
Saskatchewan 39,385,710 3,496, 524 
Alberta 28,439,830  1,928,469 
TOTAL 73,141,702 6 0 568 3 431 - 

Interior Private and 11111 6,138,333 2,735,124 
Interior Public and Semi-Public 1,431,729 127,910 
Vancouver-New Westminster 7,770,501 384,598 
Victoria 929,141 - 

Prince Rupert 1,091,983 303 
Churchill 2,475,764 - 

Fort WilliOrkl and Port Arthur 56,547,251 7,140,609 
In Transit Lakes 2,727,219 416,656 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 17,550,320 3,264,383 
Eastern Elevators - Sbd. Ports 9,201,315 2,381,618 
U. S. Lake ports 8,259,198 20,621 
U. S. Atlantic Sbd. Ports 11189,529  53,900 
TOTAL 

-- 
188,453,985 
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RECEIPTS AND SIiIPiiTS OF 	BYCLLSSES 0FLEVATORS IN T 	'. ,TEEK E11DING JTThY 2, 1937 

WIEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLA(SEED 	RYE 
Bushels 

R E C 2 I P 

Country Elevators x 715,270 165 0 887 42,938 11,462 
mt. Private c: Mills Elevs. x 310,703 95,582 3,591 8,043 
mt. Pub. C 	Semi-Pub. Terms. 853 - - 

Vancouver-New loTestminster 5,034 - - - 

Fort William 	Port Arthur 551,782 62,339 25,053 8,647 
Eastern Elevators - 

Georgian Bay Ports Vessel 77,076 8,424 - 

Lower Lake Ports Vessel 927,710 - - - 

St. Lawrence Ports Vessel 1,838,014 111,395 58,540 - 

Rail 280,717 6,150 - - 

11,406 

9,568 

4,970 

Cotmtry Elevators x 
mt. Private & 	11 EJ.evs, x 
mt. Pub. 	Semi-Pub. Terms. 
Vane ouve r-New We stmnster 

Vessel 
Rail 

Fort William & Fort Arthur 
Vessel 
Rail 

Eastern Elevatots - 
Georgian Bay Ports Vessel 

Rail 
Lower Lake Ports 	Vessel 

Rail 
St, Lawrence Ports Vessel 

Rail 

H I P MEN T S 

1,172254 	266,290 "-. 	49,357 
	

5 0 789 	17,735 

	

44,209 	103,172 	--57,121 
	

3,333 	142 
20 

	

197,966 	- 	 - 

	

2 3 97  . 	54B9 	- 
p -- - 

1,088,968 64,514 138,452 	- 	 - 

3,300 9,462 3,057 	1 3 055 	 8 

263 0 500 - - 	 - 

270,276 6,000 9,740 	- 
938,996 - - 	 - 	 - 

64,608 40,909 12,600 	1 0 525 	4,963 
2,209,776 184,790 16,666 	- 	23,467 

21,089 38,466 12,946 	- 

xWeek ending June 25, 1937. 
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STOCKS OF UNITED STATES GRAIN II! CJkDA JULY 2, 1937 

	

WHEAT 	IYE 	CORN 	SOYA ENAITs 
Bushels 

Port Colborne, Naple Leaf 	- 	- 	1,184 	- 
iontreal 	 59,140 	63,824 	- 	- 

TOTAL 	 59,140 	83,324 	1 1 184 	- 
S8me period previous year 	x213,905 	- 	71,423 	121,430 

xOats 
RECEIPTS AND SHIPLNTS OF UNITED STTS GRAIN IN CANADA JULY 2, 1937 

	

R E C E I P T S 	 SHIPUENTS 
Water 	- Rail 	 Rail 

U. S. Corn 	 - 	To Can. Flour Nills 	18 

RECEIPTS AND SHIPI1TTS OF FORLIG1T GRAIN IN CA1LDA JULY 2, 1937. 

R E C El PT S SHIPMENTS 
ilratel. flail - 	Tater - 	 RaIF 

ARGE1;TI:rE CORN - 

Lower Lake Ports 461,110 - Toan. F1ourYii11s - 5,749 
' 	Can. Dom, Points - 27 0 240 
ft  U. 	S. Points 317,130 - 

St. Lawrence Ports 2,774,422 - " United States 1,481,081 68,328 
Can. Dom. Points - 52,000 
U. S. Seaboard - 9,500 

" Can. Flour Mills - 1,000 
Other Eastern Elevs. 	383,750 - 

Seaboard Ports - - " Can. Dam. Points - 9,000 
Can. Flour Lulls - 2,000 

SOUTH AFRICAN CORN 
Lower Lake Ports - - To U. 	S. Points 20,758 - 

St. Lawrence Pors - - " Can. 	Dorn. Points - 8,500 
H  U. S. Points 97,800 - 

ARGNTINE FLJSD 
St. Lawrence Ports - - Tan. Doi 	Points - 701 

HWGAfl IAN CORN 
Lower Lake Ports 301,541 To U.S. Po±-nts 234,747 
St. Lawrence Ports 66 0 810 - " U. S. Points 66 0 810 

STOCKS OF FOREIGN GRAIH IN CANAflEk JULY 2, 1937. 

ARGENTINE SOUTH M'RICAN JNOARIILN GTTINN 
CORN CORN CORN 

Port Colborne, iap1e Leaf 104 2 283 1,683 - - 

Toronto 4,312 202 2 569 - - 

Kingston, J. R. 190 - - - 

Kingston Elev, Co. 184,843  
Prescott 6 0 053 - - 

11ontreal 811,332 58,983 700 
Dominion Elevator 48 1429 - - - 

Three Rivers 886,858 67,087 - 50,331 
Sorel 1,500 - - 

Cuebec 54,660 - - - 

West Saint John 3,123 - - - 

Saint John 63,632 - 

Halifax 140 0 711 - - - 

TOTAL 2,310,426 330 0 322 66,793 51,031 
Sane peri.od previous year 145,724 681,177 - 102921 
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STOC1S, R:CIPTS AND Si:IPINTS OF TKE COmITRY EVTOS fl TI 	STBRiT DIVISION IN THE 
2DI:iG JDITE 25, 1937.  

OATS BARLEY FLSEED RYE 
Bushels  

COtThTRY ELEVATORS 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Manitoba 916 0 000 168,000 125,000 21,000 28,000 
Saslcatchewan 3,720,000 967,000 217,000 120,000 74 1 000 
Alberta 2,718,000 415,000 59,000 11,000 20,000 

TOTAL 7 0,354,000 1,550,000 401,000 152,000 122,000 

Total - a week aco 7,818,000 1,660,000 409,000 147,000 128,000 
a year ago 40,534,814 3,299,488 1,616,062 156,031 l74,227 

RECEIPTS DURING WEEIt 

Manitoba 62,685 22,496 18,467 2,116 2,851 
Saskatchewan 384,896 36,878 18 2 277 7 $ 11 4,710 
Alberta 247,689 56,513 6,194 1,835 3,845 

TOTAL 715,270 165,887 42,938 11,462 11,406 

Total - a week ao 696 1 393 269,833 53,924 11,440 6,312 
a year aco 1,502,438 480 0 626 232,166 13 2 609 57,706 

SHIPNTS DURING ;EX 

Manitoba 261,951 26,250 15,984 2 19 885 4 0 828 
Saskatchewan 555,373 153,258 23,339 2,203 10,880 
Alberta 354,930 86,782 10,034 701 2,030 

TOTAL 1 0 172 0 254 266,290 49 0 357 5,789 17,738 

Total - a week ao 1,222,550 393 3 332 66,452 17,899 6,489 
a year ago 2,929,981 771,915 379,275  105,022 

TOTAL RECEIPTS AT ComITRY ELEVATORS AND PLATFORI: LOADI1TGS IN THE 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1936 TO JUNE 2k, 1937. 

WHEAT 	 0TRGPAIN 
Bushel s 

Lianitoba 	 20,263,160 	 13 0 591,561 
Saskatchewan 	 89,366,578 	 25,151 0 279 
Alberta 	 52,294,748 	 17,259,969 

Total 1936 - 1937 	 161,924,486 	 56,002,809 
Same period 1935 - 1936 	 211,414,383 	 50,858,975 

'1atform Loadings to June 21, 1937. 
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STOC:S 1 STO, RECiPTS ND SHIP 	TS AT TiZ CALDIA GO 	iI•T UTEflIOI 	JL:AL 
ELEVATORS, DURING TI LEEK ETDILG JULY 2, 1937. 

	

TMIA1 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 
B u s he is 

STOCLS IN STOflE 

Calgary 	 1,125 	76,100 	315 
Edmonton 	 34,390 	2,225 	16,827 
Lethbridge 	 - 	 .. 	 - 
Noose Jaw 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Saskatoon 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TOT\1, 	 35,515 	78,325 	17,142 

RECEIPTS 

Ca1ary 	 853 	- 
Edmonton 
Lethbridge 
Moose Jaw 
Sa skat oon 

TOTAL 	 853 	- 	 - 

SHIPLENTS - R!JL 

Ca1ary 	 - 	 - 	 2,407 	 - 	 - 
Edmontn 	 - 	 - 	 2.9 71L, - 	 - 
Lethbride 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Moose Jaw 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
Sasl:atoon 	 - 	 - 	 - 

TOTAL 	 - 	 - 	 5,120 

- 13 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS A1TD SHIP1,11TS OF THE,  PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 

IN THE WEEK ElIDING JULY 2, 1937. 

VJ]IiAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FLAXSEED 	RYE 
Bu s h e is 

STOCKS IN STORE 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	3,654,344 	93,222 	9 0 241 	603 	3,258 
Prince Rupert 	910 0 994 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Churchill 	614,569 	- 	- 	- 	- 

RECEIPTS DURI1IG WEEK 

Vancouver-New Westminster 	5,034 	- 	- 	- 	- 

SHIP.1EITTS_DURIIG WEEK 

Vancouver-New We stminster 
Vessel 	197 3 966 	- 	- 	- 	- 
Rail 	23,397 	5,489 	- 	- 	- 

DAILY QUOTATIONS AND INDIEKLY A1RAGES OF CASH WHEAT BY GPJDS Ill CENTS .UJD 
EIGITUS OF A CENT PER BUSHELS 

IN THE WEEK ENDING JULY 3, 1937, 

(3asis Vancouver, B. C.) 

June June June July July July Weekly 
28 29 30 1 2 3 Average 

No. 1 Hard 1.31/5 1.36/5 1.32/7 1.37/7 1.34/6 
No. 1 Northern 1.31/1 l.oG/l 1.32/3 H 1.37/3 r 1.34/2 
No. 2 Northern 1.23/1 l.33tl 1.29/3 a 1.34/3 e 1.31/2 
No. 3 Northern 1.24/5 1.29/5 1.25/7 1 1.30/7 p 1.27/6 
No. 4 Northern 1.20/5 1.25/5 1.21/7 i 1.26/7 n 	o 1.23/6 
110. 5 1.14/1 1.19/1 1.15/3 d 1.20/3 0 	r 1.17/2 
No. 6 1.03/1 1.08/5 1.04/3 a 1.09/3 t 	t 1.06/2 
Feed .83/1 .88/1 .84/3 y .89/3 e .86/2 
No. 1 Garnet 1.21/1 1.26/1 1.22/3 1,27/3 d 1.24/2 
No. 2 Garnet 1.20/5 1.25/5 1.21/7 1,26/7 1.23/6 
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DAILY QUOTiTI JIrS AND YJEEItLY AVL GES OF CASH GRAIN BY 

GRADES ON WIITIPEG AND TORONTO ItARKETS 
Week ending July 3, 1937 

June 
28 

? 	 J 

June 
29 

June 
30 

July 
1 

July 
2 

July 
3 

Weekly 
Average 

I?BEAT (Basis Fort William and port Arthur) 
No 	1 Man. Hard 1.36/: 1.41/5 1039/7 1.45/1 1.50/1 1.42/5 
No. 1 Lian, Northern 1.36 1.41/5 1.39/7 1.45/1 1.50/3 1.42/5 
No. 2 Man. Northern 1,34/3 1.39/3 1.37/5 1.42/7 1.47/7 1.40/3 
No. 3 Man. Northern 1.30/1 1.35/5 1.34/3 1.39/3 1.43/7 1.36/5 
No. 4 Man. ITorthern 1.27/1 1.32/1 1.30/3 1.35/3 1.39/7 1.44 
No. 5 1.17/5 1.22/5 1.19/7 H 1.24/7 1.29/7 1.23 
No. 	6 1.13/5 1.18/5 1.15/7 1.20/7 1.23/7 1.18/5 
Feed .97/5 1.02/5 .99/7 1.04/7 1.07/7 1.02/5 
No. 1 Garnet 1.30/ 1.35/4 1.33/7 1.38/7 1.43/7 1.36/4 
No. 2 Garnet 1.29/5 1.34/5 1.32/7 1.37/7 1.42/7 1.35/5 
NO. 4 Special 1.20/5 1.25/5 1.23/7 0 1.28/7 1.33/7 1.26/5 
No. 5 Special 1.17/5 1.22/5 1.20/7 1.25/7 1.30/7 1.23/5 
No. 6 Special 1.09/5 1.14/5 1.10/7 1.15/7 1.18/7 1.14 
Rejected No. 1 Northern 129/1 1.34/1 1.32/3 1.37/3 1.42/3 1.35/1 

No. 2 Northern 1.265 1.31/5 1.29/7 1.34/7 1.39/7 1.32/5 
No. 3 Northern 1.24/5 1.29/5 1.27/7 L 1.32/7 1.37/7 1.30/5 

Tough 	110. 1 Hard 1.34/5 1.40/1 1.38/3 1.43/5 1.48/5 1.41/1 
No. 1 Northern 1.34/4 1,40/1 1.38/3 1.43/5 1.48/5 1.41/1 
jo. 	2 jlorthern 1,2/ 1.37/7 1.36/1 1.41/3 1.46/3 1.38/7 
No. 3 Northern 1,28/5 1.34/1 1.32/7 1.37/7 1.42/3 1.34/7 

Smutty 	110. 1 Hard 1.30/5 1.35/5 1.33/7 I 1.38/7 1.43/7 1.36/5 
No. 1 Northern 1.30/5 1.35/5 1.35/7 1.38/7 1.43/7 1.36/5 
No. 2 Northern 1,27/5 1,32/5 1.30/7 1.35/7 1.40/7 1.33/5 
No. 3 Northern 1.25/5 1,30/5 1.28/7 1.33/7 1.38/7 1.31/5 

Durum 	No. 1 1.27/5 1.31/5 1.28/7 1.30/7 1.34/6 1.30/6 
Mo. 2 1.22/5 1.26/'5 1.23/7 D 1.25/7 1.29/6 1.25/6 
No • 3 1.20/5 1. 24/5 1, 2 1'7 1.22/7 1.26/6 1. 23/o 

A. 11.71. 	No. 	1 1.22/5 1.27/5 1.25/7 1.30/7 1.35/7 1.28/5 
A. W. 	No. 2 1.22/5 1.27/5 1.25/7 1.30/7 1.35/7 1.28/5 

No. 3 1,17/5 1.22/5 1.20/7 1.25/7 1.30/7 1.23/5 
OATS A 
No. 2 C .W. • 59/5 .64/2 .60/5 .65/1 .64/4 .62/7 
No. 	3 C.1. .58/5 .6/2 .59/5 .64/1 .63/4 .61/7 
Ex. ITo. 1 Feed .58/1 62/6 .59/1 .63/5 .63 .61/3 
No. 1 Feed .57/1 .61/6 .58/, .62/5 .62 .60/3 
No. 2 Feed .54/5 .59/2 1 55/5 Y .60/1 .59 .57/6 
No. 3 Feed 0 51/1 .55/6 .52/1 .56/5 .55 .54/1 
BARLEY 

.67/4 .72/4 .68/4 .73/3 .74 .71/1 
6 Row .70/4 .75/4 .70/4 .75/3 .76 .73/5 
Special 6 Row .64/4 .69/4 .64/4 .69/3 .70 .67/5 
No. 3 C.W. .67/4 .72/4 .67/4 .72/3 .73 .70/5 
110. 	4 C.W. .63/4 .68/4 .63/4 .68/3 .69 .66/5 

W No. 5 C.. .62/4 .67/4 .52/4 .67/3 .68 .65/5 
No. 6 C.W. .61/1 .66/4 .61/4 .66/3 .67 .64/5 
RYE 
T6 	2 C... 1.29/'2 1.33/5 1.32/6 1.37/5 1.42/3 1.35/1 
No. 3 C.U. 1.24/4 1,23/6 1.27/6 1.32/5 1.37/3 1.30/1 
Rejected No, 2 C.ti, 1.19/4 1.23/6 1.22/6 1.27/5 1.32/3 1.25/1 
No. 4 C.. 1.l6/ 1.20/6 1.19/6 1.24/5 1.29/3 1.22/1 
Ergoty 1.14/4 l.18/o 1.17/o 1.22/5 1.27/3 1.20/1 
FLA.XSEED 
No. 1 C.W. l.t/'2 1.77/7 1.74/2 1.79/2 1.82/2 1.77/3 
No. 2 C.W. 1.69/2 1.73/7 1.70/2 1.75/2 1.78/2 1.73/3 
No. 	3 C.Vi. 1.53/4 1.58 1.54/2 1.59/2 1.62/2 1.57/4 
No • 4 C • W. 1. 	8/<. 1.53  1 • 49/2 1.54/2 1. 57/2 1. o2/4 
Vlhe, 01 -, TART O-TOROITO 
good milling 1.40 1140 1.40 1140 1140 1.40 1.40 
Oats 53_ .55 .55- 	.57 .55- 	.57 h .55- ,57 r 	154/4- 	.56/4 
Barley .2. 	.04 .6G- 	.39 6C- .69 o .66- .69 e 	.65 - 	.67/6 
Corn .83- .90 .92- 	.04 .9- 	.94 1 .92- .94 p 	.91 - 	.93 

re 	1.00-1.03 1.00-1,03 1.00-1103 i 1.00-1103 n o 	1.00 - 1.03 
Malting Barley • 55... 	.70 .60- .70 .68-S 	.70 d .68- .70 o r 	.67/2- 	.70 
Nilling Oats •53_ 	,5' .55- 	.57 .55- 	.57 a .55- ,57 t t 	.54/4- 	.56/4 
Argentine Corn 1,03 1.03 1.05 1.03 a 	1.03 
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INSPECTIONS - EASTERN DIVISION 

June, 1937 and 1936. 

Month of June 	 Month of June 

1937 	1936 	 1937 	1936 

Bushels 	 B u s h e is 

CANADIAN GRAfl 

VITE WINTER WflEAT 

No. 2 
No. 3 
No. 4 

RED '7INTER 7IAT 

No. 2 

MIXED WINTER WIAT 

BUCI11'T 

No. 3 
Tough Nc. 2 

	

8,000 	- 	Tough No. 3 
- 	10,000 Tough No. 4 
- 	3,000 

TOTAL 

	

1,000 	1,000 	- 
CORN 

- 	1,250 
- 	1,250 
- 	800 
- 	1,650 

4,950 

No. 2 Yellow 9,000 43,100 
No. 2 29,000 260000 No. 3 Yellow - 3,000 
No. 3 - 2,000 iTo. 2 Mixed - 2,000 
Rej. No. 2 1,000 No. 3 Mixed - 1,000 
Tough No. 3  - 1 3 000  

TOTAL 9,000 49,100 
 TOTAL 38,000 44,000 

RECAPITULATION OF CANADIAN GRAIN 
OATS 

Wheat 38,000 44,000 
No. 2 5,000 Oats 14,250 40,361 
No. 3 4,500 18,661 Barley - 8,750 
No. 4 - 20,200 Rye 102,010 - 

Tough No. 3 1,650 
- Sucicwheat - 4,950 

Tough NO. 4 1,500 
- Corn 9,000 49,100 

Tough Rejectsd 1,600 - 

Rejected - 1 $ 00 
TOTAL 163,260 147,161 

TOTAL 14,250 40 0 361 
53 cars inspected at Toronto. 
3 cars & 1 cargos inspected at Montreal. 

BARLEY 

No, 3 3,750 
No. 3 Ex. 2 3 500 
No. 3 Tough - 1,250 
No. 4 - 1,250 

TOTAL - 8 1 750 

RYE 

No. 2 1,000 - 

No, 2 Western 101,010 - 

TOTAL 102,010 - 
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CAILJ)iAN G1AIJ 
HBiT 

Corimercial Grades 
No. 1 
iTo. 2 
No. 3 
No. 1 Tough 
"flhiT5 WINTER 
No, 2 
No. 3 
No.. 4 
Rejected 
Spring e, winter 
RED WINTER 
rIo. 2 
I:x1D TINTER 
No. 1 
No. 2 
No. 3 
No. 4 
Rejected 
Rejected No. 4 
Rejected Sprou 
Rejected No. 3 
Rejected No. 4 
Tough Rej. No, 
Tough Rej. No. 
Tou;h Rej. No. 

- 110,000 
- 15,700 
- 16 $ 38 
- 12,000 

54,000 8,000 
97,000 457 1 000 
39,000 277,050 
13,000 22,000 
1,000 1,000 

	

13,000 
	

14,000 

4,000 
307,000 284,633 

52,141 
9,750 
1,000 
1,040 
1,300 

14,345 
7,195 
3,800 
2,400 

- 	1,100 
Sprouted 

RYE 
No. 2 
No. 2 Viestern 
TOTAL 

BUCKHEAT 
No. 2 
No. 3 
No. 4 
Tough No. 2 
Tough No. 3 
Tough No. 4 
Tough Rej. liusty 
Tough Rej. Heated 
Damp No. 2 
Damp No. 3 
Damp No. 4 
Damp Rej. Musty 
Rejected 
Rejected Musty 
TOTAL 

CORN 
No. 2 White 
No. 3 White 
No, 2 Yellow 
No. 3 Yellow 
No. 2 Mixed 
No. 3 fixed 

bed 
Sprouted 
Sprouted 
3 Sprouted 
4 Sprouted 
3 Sprouted 

cN Heating 
Tough flej. No. 4 

Heating 
Tough Rej. No. 4 
Tough No. 3 
Tough No. 4 
TOTAL 

- 	 2,100 Danip 
- 	 1,100 Rejected 
- 	 14,290 TOTAL 
- 	1,000 

- 

524,000 - 1,334,482 -- 1ID G?AIM 
7 	Br1v 

	

3,000 	11,000 

	

101,010 	- 

	

104 1 010 	fl,OC 

1,250 1,250 
48,050 71,392 
1,250 10 3 350 

- 20,426 
6,893 96,742 

- 20,200 
- 7,928 
- 2,915 

5,030 5,250 
25,425 27,377 
16,000 7,300 
2,481 6,200 
1,250 1,250 

- 1,700 
107,629 280,285 

- 2,000 
- 1,000 

89,250 326,100 
17,000 67 1 900 
4,000 11,000 

- 3,000 
- 1,000 

2,000 15,000 
112,250 427,000 

12,200 90,437 
- 13,035 
- 8,000 

3,000 - 

- 1,900 
- 1,000 

152 200 115,172 

n:cApITuLLTIoN OF 
wheat 
Oats 
Bar icy 
Rye 
Buckwheat 
Corn 
Mixed Grain 
Sniaple Grain 
TOTAL 

CLAD IAN GRA IN 
524,000 1,334,482 
524,997 2 0 314 1 315 
809 ,145 330,400 
104,010 11,000 
107 0 629 280,280 
112,250 427,000 
15,200 115,172 

- 37,732 
2,197,231 4,850 3 581 

LJ 

SiCTi.S - EASTEI DIVIS1ON 
11 months ending June, 1937 and 1936  
11 monbhs ending 	 11 months ending 

June 	 june 
1937 	1936 	 1937 
Bushels 	 Bushels 

OATS Oats, Wheat 	Barley No. 	2 94,700 81,244 Weevily 
No. 3 146,000 1,4C2,668 Oats 	Theat No. 4 30,330 6480994 Tough 
Tough No. 2 12,726 5,050 Damp Tough No. 3 160,126 52,100 TOTAL Tcmh No 	4 5 6 77. 2 	RQfl - 

Tough Rejected 5,600 - 

Tough Rej. Musty 1,570 1,500 
Tough Rej. Musty Heating 1,539 1,600 
Tough Rej, 1-tixed Headed 	7,000 - 

Tough Sample 2,632 - 

Rejected Musty - 12,569 
Rejected 6,000 10,500 
Weevily - 5,200 
TOTAL 524,997 2,314,315 

BARLEY 
No. 3 211,450 228,800 
No. 3 Ex. 580,563 64 0 100 
No. 4 6 0 250 27,500 
Rejected - '7,500 
Tough No. 3 - 2,500 
Tough No. 4 1,450 - 

Tough iTo. 3 Ex. 1,500 - 

Tough Rej. Musty 2,550 - 

Damp No. 3 1,400 - 

Damp Rej. Musty 1,500 - 

Damp Rej. Heated 1,300 - 

Damp No. 4 1,182 - 

TOTAL 809,145 330,400 
17 
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